



2023:CHC-OS:3679

ORDER SHEET

OD-59

PLA/164/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
AVA SAHA, DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 19th January, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
For the petitioner.

The Court :- This is an application for grant of probate of the last Will and Testament dated 14th January, 2020 left behind by the above named deceased. There is no consent affidavit from the legal heirs/heiresses who otherwise would have inherited the property in case of death in intestacy of the deceased.

Considering the view of the department after scrutiny in the matter, let general citation be issued as prayed for in terms of prayer [a] of the petition and gist of the general citation be published once in the English daily "The Telegraph" and once in Bengali daily "Anandabazar Patrika" on any Sunday Edition in terms of prayer [b] of the petition.

The petition stands returnable eight weeks from the date of affixation and publication.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)