



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024
IN
PLA/164/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
AVA SAHA, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date 18th July, 2024

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Saumyen Datta, Adv.
Mrs. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
For applicant in GA 1 of 2024
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
For executor

The Court :-This is an application for revocation of the grant of probate dated 22nd June, 2023 in PLA 164 of 2022.

Mr. Saumyen Datta, learned advocate for the applicant submits that the applicant was not served with any notice and was not aware of the proceedings. On such ground, the applicant has preferred the present application for revocation of the grant.

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, learned advocate for the executor submits that general citations were issued and the gist of the general citations were published in the newspaper. Thereafter probate was granted. She seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition to the application for revocation of grant of probate.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.



List this matter after four weeks.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/