



OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/1/2024
IN
PLA 164/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF :
AVA SAHA (DEC.)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 20th August, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Saumyen Datta, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
For applicant in GA/1/2024
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
For respondents

The Court : Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned advocate appearing for executor seeks leave to file affidavit-in-opposition in terms of order dated 18th July, 2024 since the same is out of time.

Leave is granted to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the executor is taken on record.

Mr. Saumyen Datta, learned advocate appearing for the applicant seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply.



Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed by the applicant within a period of two weeks.

Let this matter appear on 2nd September, 2024 under the heading “Chamber Application (Adjourned)”.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/