



2023:CHC-OS:3679

OD-49(M/L)

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/1/2024
IN
PLA/164/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF :
AVA SAHA (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 3rd September, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr.Soumyen Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.

For applicant in IA. G.A. NO.1/2024

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.

For executor

The Court : Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the respondent is taken on record.

Learned advocate for the applicant submits for fixing a date for hearing.

Let the matter remain in the monthly list of September, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/