



2023:CHC-OS:3679

OD-40

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/164/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2024

IN THE GOODS OF
AVA SAHA (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 14, 2024.

Appearance

Mr. Saumyen Datta, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the applicant in GA/1/2024

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.
...For the Executor

The Court : Mr. Saymyen Datta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the applicant and Mr. S. Dasgupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the Executor.

The applicant has filed the present application being GA/1/2024 for revocation of the probate granted by this Court on the ground of non-service of the notice upon the legal heirs of the testatrix.

It is submitted that pleadings have been completed and the matter is ready for hearing.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the respective parties, list the matter on 12th December, 2024 for hearing of GA/1/2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)