



OD -15

IA No.GA/1/2024
PLA/164/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

In the goods of:

AVA SAHA (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 13th December, 2024

Appearance:

Mr. Saumyen Datta, Adv.

Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.

...for the applicant.

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.

...for the Defendant.

The Court: Heard Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, learned counsel appearing for the executor and Mr. Saumyen Datta, learned counsel for the applicant.

The applicant has filed the present application being GA/1/2024 praying for revocation of the probate granted by this Court. Counsel for the applicant has concluded his argument. Due to paucity of time, learned counsel for the executor could not conclude his argument and prays for adjournment.

Let the matter appear on 3rd January, 2025 under the same heading at the top marked 'part heard'.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)