



2023:CHC-OS:3679

OD-20

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024
In PLA/164/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
AVA SAHA (DEC)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 3rd January, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Saumyen Dutta, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court: Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned Counsel, is appearing
for the petitioner.

Mr. Saumyen Dutta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the
respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner has argued at length but due to paucity
of time argument could not be completed.

Let the matter appear on 7th January, 2025 as part heard.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh