



2023:CHC-OS:3679

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2024
In PLA/164/2022

IN THE GOODS OF :
AVA SAHA (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 7, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumyen Dutta, Adv.

Ms. D. Dasgupta, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Agarwal, Adv.

...for the executor

The Court: Mr. Soumyen Dutta, learned Advocate, is appearing for
the petitioner.

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the
executor.

Hearing in connection with GA/1/2024 is concluded.

C.A.V.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)