



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/164/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
AVA SAHA (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 12, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Soumyen Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Dolan Dasgupta, Adv.

1

The Court: The matter is listed as “To be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the Counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that by an order dated 15th January, 2025 this Court has revoked the probate granted by this Court and restored PLA/164/2022 in its original file.

Accordingly, Counsel for the plaintiff submits that as this Court on the prayer made by the caveator has revoked the probate, thus, the application is to be treated as Testamentary Suit and prays for passing appropriate order for discovery and inspection of the documents.

Per contra, learned Counsel appearing for the caveator submits that though he has filed an application for revocation of probate and this Court has revoked the same but the caveator has not filed affidavit in support of caveat and prays for three weeks time to file affidavit in support of caveat.



Considering the above, as a matter of last chance and for the **2023:CHC-OS:3679** interest of justice, the caveator is granted time to file affidavit in support of caveat within three weeks from date.

Let the matter appear on 12th March, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh