



2023:CHC-OS:3679

OD-20

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/164/2022

IN THE GOODS OF :
AVA SAHA, (DECEASED)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 18th March, 2025.

Appearance:
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Agarwal, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Saumyen Datta, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the caveator

1. Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, learned Counsel, is appearing for the petitioner.

2. Mr. Saumyen Datta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the caveator.

3. The caveator has filed an affidavit in support of caveat after serving the copy to the executor.

4. Let the same be kept with the record. As the caveator has filed affidavit in support of caveat, the PLA proceeding is to be treated as contentious cause.



5. The department is directed to assign the testament suit number. The parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection of the documents within three weeks.

6. Affidavit of documents be filed within a week thereafter.

7. In the meantime, the parties are also directed to exchange suggested issues.

8. Let the matter appear on 25th April, 2025 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb.