



OD-14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2025
In PLA/164/2022

IN THE GOODS OF AVA SAHA (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 13th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Saumyen Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mrs. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court:-Citations may be issued – both general and special in this matter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 23rd September, 2025.

Department shall furnish a report on issuance of citations.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner shall file affidavit in support of the caveat and enter appearance and an application for revocation is also required to be file. Since no formal caveat is filed, liberty is granted to file formal caveat on or before the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)