



2023:CHC-OS:3679

OD-17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/2/2025
In PLA/164/2022

IN THE GOODS OF :
AVA SAHA (DEC)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 10th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Saumyen Datta, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court:- Citations are yet to be complete. Peremptorily time is allowed
till 9th December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)