



OD 23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/2/2025
In PLA/164/2022

IN THE GOODS OF :
AVA SAHA (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 6th May, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick, Adv.
Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Soumyen Datta, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court:- Citations are yet to be issued, as submitted by the learned Counsel for the Respondent opposing the probate application who submitted that the names of the legal heirs are incorporated in page nos. 51 and 52 of GA No. 1 of 2024. These are copies of proforma issued by the Sub-Divisional Officer, Barasat, North 24 Parganas. Citations may be issued to the legal heirs as mentioned in page nos. 51 and 52 of GA No. 1 of 2024. Copies of these certificates shall immediately be handed over by the learned Counsel for the opposite party to the Petitioner in course of the day.

The matter will appear in the list after four weeks.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)